900768100 04/24/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM805486 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900756484

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiant Apparel LLC		09/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph Ryan	
Street Address:	4147 W. 176th St.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90504	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5164680	KROMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107395686

Email: joe17610@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Ryan Address Line 1: 4147 W. 176th St.

Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joseph RyanSIGNATURE:/Joseph Ryan/DATE SIGNED:04/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Response to USPTO Document ID 900756484#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900768100 REEL: 008044 FRAME: 0099

Radiant Apparel LLC

4147 W. 176th St. Torrance, CA 90504

Responding to USPTO Document ID no. 900756484

To: Joseph Ryan

From: Radiant Apparel LLC

Date: September 30, 2016

RECORDED: 03/09/2023

Re: Transfer of "Kroma" trademark to Joseph Ryan

This writing memorializes that **Radiant Apparel LLC**, a California limited liability company, entity no. 201224910096 ("Assignor"), as of and on the date mentioned above, hereby assigns and completely transfers full rights to the **Kroma standard character mark**, **USPTO registration no. 5164680** (the "Trademark") from itself to **Joseph Ryan**, an individual United States citizen ("Assignee"), for consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor of \$1.00 (these terms constitute the "Agreement" subject to specification below).

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark.

Specifically, pursuant to this Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee (1) all the property, right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark including all common law rights connected therein together with the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and which is symbolized by the Trademark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.

The undersigned have read and do fully understand the terms of this Agreement, and have had the chance to independently consult legal counsel of their own choosing regarding the execution of these terms; the undersigned agree to these terms by affixing their signatures below.

Radiant Apparel LLC, Assignor

By: Joseph Ryan, Manager

Print name: Joseph Ryan

Signed:

Dated: September 30, 2016

Joseph Ryan, Assignee

Print name: Joseph Ryan

Signed:

Dated: September 30, 2016

Phone: (310) 739-5686

Email: joe17610@yahoo.com

1 of 1